
Training 19 Dec 2025 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: ffcce08b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Sauerkraut for breakfast, lunch, and dinner
            Volcano erupts lemonade.
            Membership to fish club
            Birds start their own news network
            Noble prize to a banana
            Dolphins set up a beach club
            Mother captains ship
            Gust of wind lifts cars
            Mom gives birth to triplets
            Whales sing opera in the ocean.
            Death of King Philip II.
            Electric eels break dance championship
            Zombie uprising promotes vegetarianism effectively
            Prince Ralf is injured
            Fish teaches yoga
            Ice age in Turkey
            Birds used as mail carriers
            Big flood
            Sprinter sets 100m record
            1. Mars landing
            Penguins declare a holiday
            Planetarium in Regensburg
            Wish-granting machine malfunctions hilariously
            Magic carpet seeks parking
            Wasp stings elephant
            Violet apple found
            War breaks out between kings
            Skunk aroma perfume discontinued
            Angela notices it in Berlin
            Swam across the Atlantic
            Time travelers miss deadline
            Dog lands on the moon
            Oscar Schneider turns 80
            Beate Uhse founded
            Plants hold beauty pageant
            Coffee beans trade in stocks
            Musical becomes a movie
            Cat inherits department store
            All-nighter at enchanted library
            Printer runs out of ink

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 19 Dec 2025 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: ffcce08b
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Film industry destroyed
            Flowers learn to dance
            T-rex joins yoga class
            Vegetables throw a party
            Bad throw wins discus World Championship
            Fetal tissue gives birth to children
            Red jelly banned by constitution
            Ghosts host reality TV show
            Komet strikes venus
            Rain becomes lemon pudding
            Secretary wins a Nobel Prize
            Holographic pets escape holograms
            Fireflies reveal secret messages
            Tiny planet found in backyard
            Senator bans abortion
            UN is restructured
            Sheep with tartan wool bred
            Coffee beans travel the world
            Elevator music steals hearts
            Pigs learn ballet
            Moon becomes disco ball
            Last blue whale dies
            Cinnamon tastes like vanilla
            Goblins steal golf balls
            Severe seaquake
            Dragon trains to swim
            New spider species discovered
            Shampoo becomes sentient
            Magical socks grant wishes.
            Red Bull becomes national drink
            Hurricane 'Guido' surprises meteorologists
            Rabbits hold jazz festival
            Fishermen's battle in Norway
            Certified houses a requirement
            Time travel pizza party
            Mass murderer apprehended
            Cats create their own currency
            Oil reserves run out
            Robot dog bakes cookies
            Olympics in Africa
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            Santa's elves start their own band
            First dog born in space
            Alcoholics drowned in the brewery
            Trucks powered by electricity
            Fish break dance party
            Ice sculpture Santa Claus
            Enhancement discovered
            Female president in China
            Full glass suddenly empty
            Robots learn to salsa
            Mice hold a beer tasting
            Relief in Peru
            Rock band destroys stage
            Dinosaur wins trivia night
            Registration reactivated
            Giant gummy bears invade
            Aliens invade, demand chocolate bars
            Zombie becomes life coach
            Pigs fly to Hollywood
            Aliens visit for dinner
            Aliens invade for tea
            Children blow bubbles
            Severed hand sewn back on
            Magic beans accidentally grow
            Trick collides with junk cart
            Mohammed moves into the mountains
            Goldfish teaches philosophy class
            Starship evades missile attack
            Dinosaurs throw a parade
            Clothes shop opens on nudist beach
            Parachute releases jumper - saves itself
            Pigeon lays eggs in winter
            New heat period underway
            Prince designs a spoon
            Encryption code cracked
            Magic 8-ball predicts war
            Orchestra for the deaf is launched
            Ghost cars are used
            Garden master most paid work
            Giant mushrooms invade downtown cafe.
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            Rainbows appear in color
            Frogs narrate bedtime stories
            Pineapples form a union
            Cookie factory runs dry
            Shrew flattened
            Giraffes start a jazz band
            Witches form rock band
            Alien pet fashion show
            Chickens win chess tournament
            Horses ride humans
            The DGSB begins a new era
            Large tidal wave near Tokyo
            Bald man wears invisible wig
            Attack at the film festival
            Monkeys fly on scooters
            Chickens build a rollercoaster for fun
            Paintings apply for jobs
            Weather will get better again
            Ice cream truck abducted
            King Xeres dies
            Plants start tweeting
            Carnival in Rio
            Vegetables hold dance party
            Everyone wakes up with wigs
            Musician falls off the stage
            Mermaids debate land rights
            Spider spins long
            Haunted toaster offers life advice
            All beaches are nudist
            Religion ceases
            Magnetic storm cripples power grid
            Carrots declare independence day
            Earth unveiled as a sphere
            Fairy dust causes mischief
            Trees dance in unison
            Songs become genuine friendships
            Invasion of the aliens successful
            Giraffe steals politician's hat
            Transatlantic train inaugurated
            Invisible man becomes renowned life coach
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            Parrots teach themselves algebra
            Gandalf is white again after laundry
            Opera performed by squirrels
            Metal jewelry fair
            Holidays on the moon launched
            The last tree is cut down
            Space creatures flee Earth
            Penguins invade the city
            Moon performs stand-up comedy
            Memory implants possible
            Codebreaker caught
            Fire museum opens
            Lessons for pilgrimage
            Sleeping giant discovers yoga
            Lightning becomes a musician
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